## AMENDMENT TO H.R. \_\_\_\_\_ (DISASTER SURVIVORS FAIRNESS ACT OF 2022) OFFERED BY M\_. \_\_\_\_\_

Page 3, line 9, insert "or an applicant for a disaster assistance program" after "agency".

Page 3, line 17, strike "Secretary of Commerce" and insert "Administrator".

Page 4, line 11, insert "maintenance," after "collection,".

Page 7, beginning on line 8, strike "only as provided under" and insert "in compliance with".

Page 10, line 2, strike "and".

Page 10, after line 2, insert the following (and redesignate the subsequent subparagraph accordingly):

1 (D) the Department of Agriculture; and

Page 23, line 22, strike "all individuals and".

Page 26, line 3, insert "emergency management," after "emergency medical,".

